

Requested by Senator ROBLAN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1008**

1 On page 9 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 21 through 23 and
2 insert:

3 **SECTION 11.** (1) As used in this section, ‘nonroad diesel engine’:

4 “(a) Means a compression ignition engine of 25 horsepower or more that
5 is not designed primarily to propel a motor vehicle on public highways.

6 “(b) Does not mean an engine that powers a marine vessel.”

7 On page 10, line 18, after “(1)” insert “As used in this section, ‘nonroad
8 diesel engine’:

9 “(a) Means a compression ignition engine of 25 horsepower or more that
10 is not designed primarily to propel a motor vehicle on public highways.

11 “(b) Does not mean an engine that powers a marine vessel.

12 “(2)”.

13 In line 40, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

14 In line 43, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

15
